EY is authorized to assign another of its auditors to perform the audit and express an opinion on 
the Company’s financial statements in their place. Each auditor’s profile is shown in Attachment 4. 

The audit fees for the FY2025/26 audit shall not exceed Baht 4,100,000 (Four Million and One 
Hundred Thousand Baht), excluding out of pocket expenses as per details below: 

Audit Fee 
FY2025/2026 (THB) 

(Proposed year) 
FY2024/2025 

(THB) 

Increase / 
(Decrease) 

(THB) 

The Company’s Annual audit 
fee for the consolidated 
financial statements, and